	Lok Sabha

	Sr. No.
	User
	User ID
	Password

	1
	Admin
	admin
	LS@109

	2
	Super Admin
	SuperAdmin
	LS@109

	3
	Member
	nishikant.dubey@sansad.nic.in
	[bookmark: _GoBack]LS@99

	4
	Dairy
	LSdairy@gov.in
	LS@109

	5
	Legislation
	LS.legislation@gov.in
	LS@109

	6
	Typist
	LS.typist@gov.in
	LS@109

	7
	Proof Reader
	LS.proofreader@gov.in
	LS@109

	8
	Translator
	LS.translator@gov.in
	LS@109

	9
	Secretary
	LSsecretary@gov.in
	LS@109

	10
	Minister
	minister@gmail.com
	LS@109

	11
	Speaker
	Speaker@gmail.com
	LS@109

	12
	Display 
	displayunit@neva.gov.in
	LS@109

	13
	LOB
	990000000011
	LS@109

	14
	Owner dept.
	990000000012
	LS@99

	15
	tables officer
	tableofficer@gmail.com
	LS@109

	16
	Legislative Department
	legislativedepartment@gmail.com
	LS@109

	17
	Cabinet  
	cabinet@gmail.com  
	LS@109

	18
	MPA 
	mpa@gmail.com
	LS@109

	19
	Committee with efile user1
	committee1@gmail.com
	LS@109

	20
	Committee with efile user2
	committee2@gmail.com
	LS@109

	21
	nishikant.dubey1@sansad.nic.in
	Member
	LS@99

	22
	dg_Test1@gmail.com
	Digital Archival
	LS@109

	23
	dg_test1@gmil.com
	Digital Archival
	LS@109

	24
	chiefreporter_ls@gov.in
	Reporter
	LS@109

	25
	reporteradmin_ls@gov.in
	Reporter
	LS@109

	26
	reporter1_ls@gov.in
	Reporter
	LS@109

	27
	reporter2_ls@gov.in
	Reporter
	LS@109




